Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, as well as other information contained or incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

DILUTION
   If you purchase our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference
between the offering price per share and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.
We calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing the net tangible book value, tangible assets less total
liabilities, by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.
   Our net tangible book value at March 31, 2007, was $44.0 million, or $1.25 per share, based on 35,064,032 shares
of our common stock outstanding. After giving effect to the sale of 1,000,000 shares of common stock by us at an
offering price of $7.75 per share, less our estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of March 31,
2007 would have been approximately $51.7 million, or $1.43 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the
net tangible book value of $0.18 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $6.32 per share to
investors in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 7.75
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2007 $ 1.25
Increase in net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.18

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.43

Dilution per share to new investors $ 6.32

S-1

Edgar Filing: SANGAMO BIOSCIENCES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 4

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION
   We are selling 1,000,000 shares of our common stock offered pursuant to this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus directly to Sigma-Aldrich Corporation (�Sigma�). We have entered into a common stock
purchase agreement (the �purchase agreement�) with Sigma for the full amount of the offering. The purchase price in
the offering is $7.75 per share, which represents the average of closing prices of our common stock for the last thirty
(30) trading days ending on the date immediately prior to the date of the purchase agreement. Pursuant to the purchase